04-23-1999



101019518

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(jes)					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame #						
Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name Kinbright, Inc.	Month Day Year 5 9 96					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Additech, Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 4605 Post Oak Place,	Suite 107-A					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Houston	Texas 77027					
Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Zip Code  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
3/1999 DNGUYEN 00000008 1712899 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
C:481 40.00 DP						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRÄDEMARK REEL: 1887 FRAME: 0571

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

			In	C. The state of th	
					U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page	2		Patent and Trademark Office
Domestic Re	epresentative Name a	nd Address	Enter for the	first Receiving	Party only
Name [	Additech, Inc.				
Address (line 1)	4605 Post Oak P	lace, Suite	107-A		
Address (line 2)	Houston, Texas	77027			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Addres	S Area Code and To	elephone Num	ber (713)	830-4560
Name [	Peter Workin, E	sq.			
Address (line 1)	7500 San Felipe	, Suite 777			
Address (line 2)	Houston, Texas	77063			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
i ugos	Enter the total number of including any attachment		ched conveya	ince document	# 3
	Application Number(s	. •	`	•	f additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number emark Application Numb	<del>-</del>	nber (DO NOT EN	ITER BOTH number Registration N	
1,712,899		Jei (3)		Registration is	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR	3.41): \$	40.00
		closed X De	posit Accour	nt 🗌	<del></del>
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:					
		Authorization to cl	harge addition	al fees: Yes	No X
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Pet	ter Workin	p.C			April 8, 1999
Name	of Person Signing		ignature		Data Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

INADLIIANNS	ONLI					
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name // //						
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited P	artnership Corporation Association					
Other						
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization						
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if add	itional names of receiving parties attached					
Name						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Individual General Partnership Limited	State/Country  I Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached					
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registratio  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number or						
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)					
·						

Trademark Registration Number: 1,712,899

Trademark Registration Date: November 5, 1991

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Kinbright, Inc., an Alabama corporation, whose business address is located as set forth below (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") has used the mark (hereinafter referred to the "said mark"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on the attached Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, Ocean Bio-Chem, Inc., a Florida corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assigner does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

**EXECUTED** effective the 29th day of May, 1996, notwithstanding the actual date of execution.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

KINBRIGHT, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

17/

ASSIGNUM.REG [ADSY]

Title: PRESIDENT

Address: 4041 5W 47 Avenue

Fort Landerday, Fro 33314

COUNTY OF Brown

on this had a of how, 1998, before me personally came he for now to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the he signment and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the corporate seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by the order of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
CATHERINE INTEGAN
TARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
THIS COULING, CC688889

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR

(Printed Name)

ASSIGNTM.REG [ADSY]

-01-1999 31:05 FE'ER WORKIN ATT 1. 713 626 7800 P.04/07

### EXHIBIT "A"

## ADD-i-TECH

Trademark Registration Number: 1,712,899

Trademark Registration Date: November 5, 1991

ASSIGNTM.REG [ADSY]

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Trademark Examination Operations, Washington, DC 20231 on April 12, 1999 by Peter Workin, Attorney at Law.

**RECORDED: 04/16/1999** 

Peter Workin

Date